HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Retirement to Original House Bill No. 64 by Representative Havard

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 2, between "To" and "enact" insert "amend and reenact R.S. 11:613(A) and
 615(B) and to"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 10, after "Section 1." and before "R.S. 11:612(2.1)" insert "R.S. 11:613(A) 6 and 615(B) are hereby amended and reenacted and"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 18, between "<u>Health System</u>" and "<u>whose first</u>" insert "<u>as a therapeutic</u>
 9 corrections guard or officer in the forensic program"
- 10 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>

11 On page 1, line 19, after "July 1, 2015" change the comma "," to a period "." and delete the 12 remainder of the line in its entirety and on page 2, delete lines 1 and 2 in their entirety.

- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 14 On page 2, between lines 3 and 4 insert the following:
- 15 "§613. Eligibility for plan membership

A. Each person who becomes an employee in state service in one of the positions defined in R.S. 11:612(2) or (2.1) shall become a member of the Hazardous Duty Services Plan of the system as a condition of employment.
 * * * *

20 §615. Retirement benefit calculation

B. If the member's last ten years of creditable service were not accrued exclusively in one of the hazardous duty positions defined in R.S. 11:612(2) or (2.1), he shall receive a retirement benefit equal to two and one-half percent of his average compensation for the actual number of years of creditable service earned in a hazardous duty position.

28 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>

On page 3, line 26, after "<u>employee whose</u>" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof "<u>membership is subject to Act No. 992 of the 2010 Regular Session of</u>

31 <u>the Legislature.</u>"

21